08-16	5-2001
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	12784
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robert Fui Chi Funa (8-13-1)	Name: Komag, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	13 (99)
🖾 Assignment 📮 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1710 Automation Pkwy.
Other	
	City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95131
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🥻 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  tached?  Yes Mo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Kenneth Leeds	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Name:	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: T.O. Box 2819	8. Deposit account number:
Sunnyvale CA 94087-081 City:State:Zip:	19 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	860
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	/,00,00
Kenneth E. Leeds	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Robert Pui Chi Fung of 241 Poplar Ave., San Mateo, CA 94402, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Komag, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1710 Automation Parkway, San Jose, CA 95131-1873, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

Method and Apparatus for Drying a Substrate

for which I filed United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/837,536 on or about April 17, 2001, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee. Executed this 27 day of July , 2001.

Robert Pui Chi/Fung its successors and assigns.

- 1 -471137 v1

RECORDED: 08/13/2001

**PATENT** REEL: 012064 FRAME: 0881